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England /IH'_

Historic Assests Moving into Community Ownership

Project Viability Grants

Supported by Historic England and the Pilgrim Trust

February 2026
Afro Innovation Group
The Edge Brixham CIC

January 2026
Hereford Community Land Trust

North Lancashire Community Land Trust

November 2025

Save St. Petroc’s Petrockstowe

August 2025
Armstrong Project CIO

July 2025
Ushaw Historic House Chapels & Gardens

March 2025
The Peninsula Trust
Humber & Wolds Rural Community Council

3 Darker Street, Leicester
The Edge, 20 Church Street, Brixham, Devon

25 East Street, Hereford

Ryelands House, Owen Road, Lancaster

St. Petroc’s Church, Petrockstowe, Devon

Jesmond Dene Banqueting Hall, Jesmond Dene Road, Newcastle

Ushaw Farm, Woodland Road, Durham

The Old Ship Inn, Garrett Street, Cawsand, Cornwall
Barton Road Level Crossing Cottage, Thornton Abbey, Lincolnshire

£14,850
£15,000

£13,000
£15,000

£13,500

£5,340

£10,000

£6,500
£10,000
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February 2025
Redwing Contemporary Art CIC
York Conservation Trust
Friends of the Mint House

December 2024

Beat Bazaar Projects Ltd

November 2024

Safe Regeneration Ltd

Tees Valley Community Asset Preservation Trust
St Just Miners’ Chapel

October 2024
Littlebury Community Pub Limited
Friends of The Ivy Ltd

September 2024
Kingswood Arts CIC
Wigan Building Preservation Trust

Stow Maries Great War Aerodrome

August 2024

Tram Inn Project Limited

32-33 Alverton Street, Penzance, Cornwall
Herbert House , 12-14 Pavement, York, North Yorkshire
The Mint House, High Street, Pevensey, East Sussex

Fir Tree Ave, Oldham , Greater Manchester

The Old Vicarage, 1 Breeze Hill, Bootle, Merseyside
16 Saint John's Crescent, Darlington

St Just Wesleyan Methodist Chapel, St Just, Penzance, Cornwall

Queens Head Inn, 3 High St, Littlebury, Essex
The Ivy Inn, Stockley Road, Heddington, Calne, Wiltshire

Kingswood Arts, Seeley Drive, London, Greater London
Ince-in-Makerfield Cemetery, Warrington Road, Wigan, Manchester

Stow Maries Great War Aerodrome, Purleigh, Chelmsford, Essex

Tram Inn, Eardisley, Hereford, Herefordshire

£10,000
£10,000
£5,000

£10,000

£10,000
£6,336
£10,000

£6,000
£6,840

£2,500
£10,427
£7,700

£10,000
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July 2024

Leeds Buildings Preservation Trust
Somali Development Services CIC
Rotunda Ltd

South Petherton Community Land Trust

June 2024
Cultura Trust
Jurnet's House

The Garage Trust

May 2024
Israac Somali Community Association
Wirral Arts and Culture Community Land Trust

April 2024

Cleeve Prior Community Pub Lid

Framsden Social Enterprises Community Benefit
Pudsey Town Hall CIC

March 2024
Kempton Great Engines Trust Ltd
Chadderton Together

Barnstaple Town Council

Lodges at South Entrance, Roundhay Park, Wetherby Road, Leeds
39 Abingdon Road, Leicester, Leicestershire

117 Great Mersey Street, Kirkdale, Liverpool, Merseyside

The Old Granary, Coles Lane, South Petherton, Somerset

28 Market Place, Barnard Castle, County Durham
Jurnet's House, Wensum Lodge, 169 King Street, Norwich, Norfolk
The Garage, 14 Chapelfield North, Norwich

Vestry Hall, 54 Cemetery Road, Sheffield
Ron's Place 8 Silverdale Road, Oxton, Wirral, England

King's Arms, Evesham, Worcestershire
The Doberman Inn (Ashbach House), Stowmarket, Suffolk
Pudsey Town Hall, Pudsey, West Yorkshire

Kempton Steam Museum, Snakery Lane, Hanworth, Hownslow
Fields New Road, Chadderton, Oldham, Lancashire
The Castle Centre, 25 Castle Street, Barnstaple, North Devon

£10,000
£10,000
£10,000
£10,000

£10,000
£11,580
£10,000

£9,900
£10,000

£6,000
£5,000
£5,000

£5,000
£5,828
£10,000
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CADS South Yorkshire
People’s Parkfield CIC
Friends of Carlisle Victorian and Turkish Baths

Exeter Cathedral

February 2024

Community Solutions North West Ltd

Halifax Opportunities Trust

Vintage Workx Community Development Trust
Shepton Mallett Town Council

Islers of Scilly PCC

Lichfield Cathedral

Willesden Trade Halls Ltd

January 2024
Hyndburn Leisure
Muslim Women’s Council

Birmingham Conservation Trust
YMCA Derbyshire

December 2023
Waldegrave Arms Community Benefit Society
Save Hulme Hippodrome Ltd

Foundation for Jewish Heritage

The Cross Keys Hotel, The Crofts, Rotherham, Yorkshire
Parkfield House, Esplanade Road, Paignton, Devon
Turkish Suit, The Pools, James Street, Carlisle, Cumbria

The Law Library, 8 The Close, Exeter, Devon

Elmfield Hall, Accrington, Lancashire

Queens Road Neighbourhood Centre, Halifax, West Yorkshire
Falinge Park, Rochdale, Greater Manchester

The Amulet, Shepton Mallet, Somerset

Church Hall, Church Road, St Mary's Isles of Scilly

The Chapter House, Lichfield, Staffordshire

375 High Road, London, NW10

Queen Street, Great Harwood, Lancashire
1 Simes Street, Bradford

The Golden Lion Restoration Project

823 London Rd, Derby

Waldegrave Arms Community Benefit Society, Bristol
Hulme Hippodrome, Manchester

Middle Street Synagogue, Brighton

£10,000
£10,000

£8,136
£10,000

£10,000
£10,000
£10,000
£10,000
£1,800
£5,000
£5,000

£10,000
£10,000

£6,500
£10,000

£10,000
£9,900
£10,000
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November 2023

Autism Together

Hopwood Foundation for Heritage, Arts
The Blake Cottage Trust

Leigh Atherton and Tyldesley Heritage Trust
1625 IndependentPeople

October 2023

The Valiant Solider Museum and Heritage Centre

September 2023
Three Seas

Green Light Trust
Esteem

St lves Community Land Trust

August 2023
Trinity Community Arts Lid
Project Art Works

Drewsteignton Community Society Limited

March 2022
Localgiving Foundation

Shrewsbury Roman Catholic Diocesan Trust

Bromborough Pool Village

Hopwood Hall

Blake's Cottage

Tyldesley College and Community Heritage Centre
Kingsley Hall -Making Young Lives Better

Valiant Solider/Valiant Barns, Buckfastleigh, Devon

Looe Coastguard Flats, North Road, Looe, Cornwall

West Stow Pump House, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk

The Old School House, Ham Road, Shoreham-by-Sea, West Sussex
29 St Peter Street, St lves

Jacobs Wells Baths, Bristol
Trinity Hall, Hastings

Drewe Arms, Drewsteignton, Devon

Shurland Hall, Eastchurch, Isle of Sheppey, Sheerness, Kent
Holy Cross Church, Hoylake Road, Birkenhead, Wirral

£10,000
£10,000
£5,000
£9,650
£10,000

£5,000

£10,000
£10,000
£10,000

£9,960

£10,000
£10,000
£10,000

£6,122
£5,000
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February 2022

National Trust

November 2021
The Blake Cottage Trust

September 2021
Ponsanooth Parish Council

Chance Heritage Trust

May 2021
The Helm @ Croglin

February 2021

Burslem Port Trust

January 2021
The Helm @ Croglin

Junction Arch Heritage & Arts CIC

November 2020
BACKLIT

October 2020

Banana Enterprise Network Ltd

Dorset Hall, 152 Kingston Road, London, SW19 3NQ

Blake's Cottage, 1 Blake's Road, Flepham, Bognor Regis, West Sussex

Ponsanooth Methodist Chapel, Chapel Hill, Ponsanooth, Truro, Cornwall
Soho Foundry and Mint, Avery Weigh-Tronix, Smethwick, West Midlands

Former St John’s Church, Croglin, Cumbria

Shropshire Union Canal Company Wharf Warehouse, Stafforshire

Former St John’s Church, Croglin, Cumbria
Cemetry Junction Arch, London Road, Reading , Berkshire

Alfred House, Ashley Street, St Ann’s, Nottingham

Rock Hall, Farnworth, Bolton, Lancashire

£7,000

£9,780

£4,906
£10,000

£325

£4,600

£8,500
£4,420

£8,880

£7,500
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September 2020

Pailton Parish Council The White Lion Inn, Pailton, Rugby £7,500
North Craven Building Preservation Trust Zion Chapel, Castlebergh Lane, Settle £10,000
June 2020

Chamberlain Highbury Trust Highbury, Moseley, Birmingham £5,000
Grizedale Arts Farmer’s Arms, Lowick Green, Ulverston, Cumbria £8,100
May 2020

Letton Hall Trust Letton Hall, Shipdham, Norfolk £4,600
April 2020

East Suffolk Building Preservation Trust Bawdsey Tin Chapel, Bawdsey, Suffolk £5,000
Netherthorpe & Upperthorpe Community Alliance Zest Centre, Sheffield, South Yorkshire £5,000

Project Development Grants
Supported by Historic England

March 2025
The Arkwright Society Ltd Cromford Mills, Mill Lane, Cromford , Derbyshire £20,000
Selsey Pavilion Trust The Pavilion Theatre, 103 High Street, Selsey, West Sussex £17,500

December 2024
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Underfall Yard Trust
Autism Together

The Portico Library and Newsroom Ltd

November 2024
West Torrington Community & Heritage Action

October 2024
Friends of The Wesley Otley Limited

June 2024
BACKLIT

March 2022
Hudswell Hostel @ St Michaels Ltd

February 2022

Banana Enterprise Network

December 2021

Delapre Abbey Preservation Trust

August 2021
Pollyport CIC
BACKLIT

Underfall Yard, Cumberland Road, Bristol
The Enterprise Centre, Bromborough Pool Village, Merseyside

The Portico Library and Newsroom, 57 Mosley Street, Manchester

St Mary's Church, West Torrington, Market Rasen, Lincolnshire

Church Bank House, Church Bank, Bradford, West Yorkshire

Alfred House, Ashley Street, Nottingham

St Michael and All Angels Church, Hudswell, Richmond, North Yorkshire

Rock Hall, Hall Lane, Farnworth, Bolton

Stable Block, Delapre Abbey, London Road, Northampton

Everton Library, St Domingo Road, Everton, Liverpool

Alfred House, Ashley Street, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire

£10,000
£10,000
£12,550

£7,536

£10,000

£10,000

£1,770

£2,050

£8,000

£5,000
£6,480
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Hudswell Hostel @ St Michaels Ltd St Michael and All Angels Church, Hudswell, Richmond, North Yorkshire £1,020
June 2021

West Torrington Community & Heritage Action The Church of St Mary, Main Street, West Torrington, Lincolnshire £6,547
May 2021

Chamberlain Highbury Trust Highbury, 4 Yew Tree Lane, Moseley, Birmingham £6,000
February 2021

Natural Enterprise Ltd Appley Tower, Grden Walk, Ryde, Isle of Wight £4,075
September 2020

Barrow Hill Community Trust Barrow Hill Memorial Hall, Chesterfield, Derbyshire £2,625
August 2020

Trent Park Museum Trust Trent Park House, Cockfosters Road, London £12,000
July 2020

Sinai Park House Trust Sinai Park House, Burton-on-Trent, Staffordshire £2,200
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